Regd Post
1.45020/01/2014-Pers-l
Government of India
Ministry of Home Affairs
Pers-I1

North Block, New Delhi
Dated the 17.06.2014
To

Shri Dilip Kumar Bhuyan,

C/o Sri Lakhi Singha, House number 31,

Satgaon Milanpur, PO: Udayan Vihar, Kamrup (M),
Guwahati -781171

Subject: - Right to Information, Act, 2005 - regarding.

Sir,

Please refer to your RTl application dated 02.06.2014 (Registration
Number 61331) received through Shri Harish Chander, Director (Pers.l) & CPIO,
MHA vide his letter dated 09.06.2014 on the subject cited above.

2. Since the information sought by you pertains to CAPFs (i.e CRPF, BSF & SSB)
as such, your aforesaid application is being transferred under Section 6(3) of RTI,
Act, 2005 to CPIOs concerned (of CRPF, BSF & SSB) for giving information/reply
directly to you. For reply/information in respect of the remaining CAPFs (i.e. CISF
& ITBP), the RTI application has already been transferred by Director(Pers.l} & CPIO,
MHA to CPIO concerned of CISF & ITBP vide his aforesaid letter dated 09.06.2014.

3. In case you are not satisfied with the reply, the appeal in the case lies with
Dr. Nirmaljeet Singh Kalsi, Joint Secretary (Police-11), MHA. The appeal may be filed

within 30 days from the date of receipt of this reply.
Yours faithfully,

M/

{Shantanu)
Director (Pers) & CP10
J 23092933

Contd at pg.2/-



:02:

Copy along with RTl application dated 02.06.2014 of Shri Dilip Kumar
Bhuyan is transferred under Section 6(3) of the RTI Act, 2005 to:-

1. (a) Ms. Anupam Kulshreshtha, DIGP(Adm) & CP1O, CRPF (b) Shri Vikash
Chandra, DIG(Pers) & CPIO, BSF (¢&) Shri David Lalrinsanga, DIG{Pers) & CPIO,5SB

for giving the reply directly to the applicant.

2. Shri Harish Chander, Director (Pers.l) & CPIO, MHA with reference to his
9.06.2014.

IT Cell, MHA for uploading the data on MHA's website.
—

(Shantanu)
Director (Pers) & CPIO
J 23092933

Copy to

PS to Dir {Pers} for n/fa pls.



Regd Post
1.45020/01/2014-Pers-|

Government of India
Ministry of Home Affairs
Pers-li

North Block, New Delhi
Dated the 17.06.2014
To

Shri Dilip Kumar Bhuyan,

C/o Sri Lakhi Singha, House number 31,

Satgaon Milanpur, PO: Udayan Vihar, Kamrup (M),
Guwahati -781171

Subject: - Right to Information, Act, 2005 - regarding.

Sir,

Please refer to your RTI application dated 02.06.2014 ({Registration
Number 61331) received through Shri Harish Chander, Director (Pers.l} & CPIO,
MHA vide his letter dated 09.06.2014 on the subject cited above.

2. Since the information sought by you pertains to CAPFs (i.e CRPF, BSF & SSB)
as such, your aforesaid application is being transferred under Section 6(3) of RTI,
Act, 2005 to CP1Os concerned (of CRPF, BSF & SSB) for giving information/reply
directly to you. For reply/information in respect of the remaining CAPFs (i.e. CISF
& ITBP), the RTI application has already been transferred by Director(Pers.1) & CPIO,
MHA to CPIO concerned of CISF & ITBP vide his aforesaid letter dated 09.06.2014.

3. In case you are not satisfied with the reply, the appeal in the case lies with
Dr. Nirmaljeet Singh Kalsi, Joint Secretary (Police-Il), MHA. The appeal may be filed

within 30 days from the date of receipt of this reply.

Yours faithfully,

b0
o

(Shantanu)
Director (Pers) & CPIO
J 23092933

Contd at pg.2/-



02

Copy along with RTI application dated 02.06.2014 of Shri Dilip Kumar
Bhuyan is transferred under Section 6(3) of the RTI Act, 2005 to:-
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/2/] M Government of India/Bharat Sarkar
Ministry of Home Affairs/Gnh Mantaralaya

kkk

North Block, New Delhi-01

SUB:-Transfer of an RT{ application dated 02.06.2014 (online) of Shri Dilip
Kumar Bhuyan, submitted under RTI Act, 2005.

Shri Dilip Kumar Bhuyan C/o Sri Lakhi Singha, H.No-31, Satgaon
Milanpur,P.O- Udayan Vihar, kamrup (M), GHY-71,Pin-781171 has submitted an
application dated 02.06.2014 under RTI Act, 2005

2. Pers-1 Desk has no information to furnish. Information sought relates to
administrative matter of CAPFs. The RTI application dated 02.06.2014 is
therefore transferred to DIR (Pers) & CPIO, CISF and {TBP under section 6(3) of
RTI Act for further necessary action.

3. The Appellate Authority in this regard is Dr. N.S. Kalsi, Joint Secretary (P-
1), Room No. 171-B, MHA, North Block, New Dethi-01.

Encl: As stated.

(HARISH CHANDER)
Director (Pers-1} & CPIO

\Ahantanu, Director (Pers) & CPIO, MHA, North Block, New Delhi-01.
Sh. AK Singh, DIG (OPS) & CPIO, CISF Hgrs., CGO Complex, New Delhi

' Sh. Ashok Kumar, DIG(Admn) & GPIO, ITBP Hars.,CGO Complex, New Dethi.
UX P%\w MHA 1D No. 45015/04/2014-Pers-| Ny Dated 09.06.2014
Copy to :-

1. Shri Dilip Kumar Bhuyan C/o Sri Lakhi Singha, H.No-31, Satgaon
Milanpur,P.0-Udayan Vihar, kamrup (M), GHY-71,Pin-781171.

\/ 2. PA to Director (Pers-1).
|

b
"\ :

W

)?"7 i ‘// 2K {W} y _ RTIMATTER/TIMEBOUND



NS ‘ /74”"'522 Y Page 1 of 2
S -2 w/w@%ﬁ@ fe 1255 ToRllyT L

| R REQUEST DETAELS g Z,’U o (yzi/ ’
Regist_ration No. : I\’VEOVL/RPO 4/U 331 Date of Rccelpt : 02/06/7014

Ornline Receipt Language of Eﬂmsh
T) pe of Recelpt R(,queqt
Name: Duip Kwna; Bluv Gender T\/a;e

C/O- S T a]du Si Pcrha 1—'/N0 31 Safgaon Mz?apmn \Behmd Qa’égaon :
Address : High School), PO- Udayau Vibar, Kamrp Metro, Guwahatl 71,
Pzn /81171 :

State: Aasmn Countly- India |

Phone No.: 491 ogawﬁmmﬂ Mc‘;.‘c No.: 91 9436964913
Emall : dlllDi\Ul"i&i bhr_lyaudkb@gmal! corm
Status(Rural /Utban) : Urban Educatwn Graduate
Status
Is RequesterBelow No Cltnzenshxp Indiau
Poverty Line ? : Stdtus
Amount Paid - 10 Mode of Payment Gateway
Payment

: Mode(s) of Hard Copy
_i mfmmatlon Supply :

Does it concern the hfe Detaﬂs 1ot provided. Request P t ins HTAPJSP CHANDER,
or Liberty of a quest Pertain . DIR(PERS I)
Person 2

Sub APPLICATI O-\T F OR SEEK_I\TG EN EORMATION UNDER RTI -
20065

Respected Sir,

I request your kind 4 1CH0UE 10 provide me tha information as sought
below. I have paid the RTT Fee of Rs 10/- and agree to pay extra cost if
any to get the information as per act,

(&) 1s there any RULE V\'shch prohibits or does not permit provision of
Government owned by iding (accommodation ef CPMF /CAPF) for
running Private Educa‘“lwal Institutions/Schools Please provide ne the
ruies in support of your reply.

Information Sought :

/4 (b) Please provide me the detail instructions that the Ministry issued in
Ul/}b this regard time to tine ¢ io the covzceme@ Departments,

(¢} Is there any RULE wiiich does not permit/allow the

. L’/“{\}/\ aeo}oyment/de.ama tion/Transf fer/bEngagement (Part Time or Fulj Time) of |
e 7 e CPMP/CAPF Service Personne] for Non _bonafide Duties like running
0™

¢
https://rtionl%é.gov.in/RTIMIS/CPIO/RTIDetaiIs.php?reg:StDilNQMS.’:’iYGKwLYoBrRD... 6/4/2014



e
R Details

Date: 07 June 2014

Page 2 of 2

such mstitutes/schools directly or indirectly.

(d) Are the practice of running Private Institution/School in
Government/Defence/CPMF/CA PR Butlding/Accommodation/Barrack
etc. UNAUTHORIZED and incur expenditure on them in any kind
UNAUTHORIZED. Piease provide me the deta;] mformation in suppori
of vour reply and provide me the instructions passed by the Ministry on
this regard from time to time.

Yours faithfully,

Dilip Kr. Bhuyan

| Print | {T:Tésg

hltps://J'iioniine.gov.in/RTIMIS/’CPIO/RTIDetails.php“?reg:StD4NQMSBiYGKWLYoi3 tRD.. 6/4/2014




‘Qther Related Requests Page 1 of 1
o Other part(s) of the requests with registration number : MHOME/R/2014/61331 ‘L/fg
: oy
Registration Number Concern GPIO Current Status Closing Date

MHOME/R/2G14/61331/11 SHANTANU, DIR(FPERS) REQUEST FCRWARDED TG CPRIO

https://rtionline.gov.in/RTIMIS/CPIO/otherRequest. php?reg=StD4NQMS31 Y GKwL Y 0i3rR...  6/4/2014
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